/Court cases if

any {K}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Property
Inspection

Date & Time {I}
Incremental
Bid {H}

EMD
Submission
date {G}

EMD
(10% of RP){F}

Reserve Price
{E}

27-02-2026
(11 AM-
2PM)

23-02-2026
(11AM - 4PM)10,000/-

26-02-2026
Before 5

PM

Rs.101745.10/-
(Rupees One
Lacs One
Thousand

Seven Hundred
Forty Five and
Ten Paisas

Only)

Rs. 1017451/-
(Rupees Ten

Lacs
Seventeen
Thousand

Four Hundred
Fifty One Only)

NIL

1 All The Piece And Parcels Of The Undivided And Un Specified Site Of
Extent Of 32 Sq.Yards Being Undivided Share Out Of Total Extent Of
1216 Sq.Yds Being Part Of Ac 0.40 Cents Ot 1936 Sq.Yds Together
With Flat No.G F-11 With A Plinth Area Measuring 855 Sft (Including

[...]

Common Areas And Balconies) In Ground Floor Of " Sri Sai Ganesh
Toewers" Bearing Asst No.100007/71501 Covered By S No. 126/1 Of
Desapatrunipalem Revenue Village, Paravada Mandal, Within The
Limits Of Gvmc, District Boundaries

Notice date: 09-10-2025
Total Dues:

Rs. 1122679/- (Rupees Eleven
Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Nine Only)
payable as on 09-10-2025

along with interest @12.35%
p.a. till the realization.

Loan No.
HL0005410000000504

5207
Munuru Apparao

(Borrower)
Munuru Hema Latha

(Co Borrower)

Physical

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICE
(Sale of secured immovable asset under SARFAESI Act)

[...]

The contents of the demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

Name of the Borrower(s) Demand Notice Date and Amount
1) 3 STAR PAPER PLATES INDUSTRIES

2) VARIKUPPALA SHEKHAR
3) DHANAMMA VARIKUPPALA

LAN – HCFNALSEC00001047328

Demand Notice date: 28-Jan-2026
Notice Amount: Rs. 33,25,689.00/- (Rupees
Thirty Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty Nine Only) As on 27/01/2026

Sl.No.

1.

Description Of Secured Asset(S):- All the piece and parcel of one House Plot in Survey No. 35 Part, Plot No.66
Part, an admeasuring of 140.88 sq Yds or equivalent to 117.793 Sq meters., situated at Doniyala village, Doniyala

[...]

Plot No.67 East: 24-0 Feets Wide Intennal Road. West: Plot No.66
Part of Kethavath Naresh.

1) SRI SRINIVASA COOL DRINKS
2)NARAYANAMMA RAJABOINA
3) JAGANNADHAM RAJABOINA

LAN – UGSURMS0000013293, UGSURMS0000051471

Demand Notice date: 28-Jan-2026
Notice Amount: Rs. 55,87,549/- (Rupees Fifty

Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Nine Only) As on 27/01/2026

2.

Description Of Secured Asset(S):- Whereas the Mortgagor (s) herein the sole and absolute owner and peaceful
possessor of the House, House No:2-31 Comprising to an extant of 508.00 square yards equivalent of 424.75 square
meters and 1369sft RCC Conctruction area, Situated at Arvapally Revenue Village, Jajireddygudem Mandal, Under

[...]

Sri Mudavath Beechya, S/o Mudavath Ratna, 6-37/1,
Gorita Thanda, Gorita Thimmajipet, Nagarkurnool, Telanagana-509406. Guarantor: Sri Mudavath Jethya, S/o Balya, 6-57,
Gorita Thanda, Gorita Thimmajipet, Nagarkurnool, Telangana-509406.
Total liabilities as on: Rs.20,84,318.55 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen and
Paise Fifty Five only) plus unapplied interest from 01.02.2026 and bank charges there on.
Details and full description of the property: All that poultry shed in Syno.117/1U to an extent of Acre 0.20 Gts (2420 Sq.Yds)
converted into NALA situated at Gorita Village of Thimmajipet Mandal, Nagarkurnool District, Telangana and bounded by: